
R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

1

Rev. date (09.2014)

wombatTM

Exploded views / Part lists



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

2

           Wombat

Contents

Wombat seat unit size 1+2................................................. 3

Wombat seat unit size 3...................................................... 6

Wombat Basic with gas spring size 1+2............................ 9

Wombat Upgrade Frame size 1+2.................................... 11

Wombat Upgrade Frame size 3......................................... 13

Wombat Upgrade with power unit size 1+2+3............... 15

Central braking system size 1+2+3................................... 17

Hip support and Knee support.......................................... 19

Hip support, Lower back support, Fix locks, Armrest,

Adjustable Handbrace and Anti tip safety for size 3..... 21



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

3

           Wombat

Wombat seat unit size 1+2















































   









































































3

Custom

Format:

6234g

Weight:

02.04.07 Pos 179 added (Armrest) Per

4

25.08.05 Velcro 146 and rivet 151 added PER

PerBack pos 150 moved inside dr.limits21.12.06

Mail: r82@r82.dk

Sign.:

App.:

Date:

Date:

Surface:Material:

Product:Part of:

Title:

Scale:
per

WOMBAT   Seat-unit

Wombat

79184

1:5
18-01-2005

T:\TEGN\Explode\Wombat

Tol: DS/ISO 2768-m

1

per12.04.10 Pos 106 changed(8 holes)

Drawing no.:

Parallelvej 3
8751 Gedved
Til:   79 68 58 88
Fax: 75 66 51 92

2



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

4

           Wombat

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

97 * 82943 BACK SIZE 1, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125989

82945 BACK SIZE 2, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292126009

98 3502200 TIGHTENING HANDLE 42MM M6 BUSH 1 PCS 5707292146861

99 3501000 STAR GRAP Ø40 M8X15MM BLACK 1 PCS 5707292146700

100 1109510 STARLOCK WASHER Ø8 2 PCS 5707292140456

101 80920 STICK ‘8*54 1 PCS 5707292111364

102 1905545 BOLT M6*60, FZB 1 PCS 5707292142306

103 1105080 STAINLESS WASHER 8MM 1 PCS 5707292140364

104 82915 U-FITTING FOR BACK 1 PCS 5707292125729

105 82947-XX BACK TILTING DEVICE 1 PCS

106 * 82916 BACK COLUMN SIZE 1 1 PCS 5707292125736

82928 BACK COLUMN SIZE 2 1 PCS 5707292125835

107 82948 BUSH 10/30, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292126023

108 1785000 NUT 12MM HEXAGON, FZB 1 PCS 5707292141583

109 9500001 LOCK WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292404527

113 82917 BACK COLUMN 1 PCS 5707292125743

114 82929 DISTANCE PIECE 4 PCS 5707292125842

115 0641200 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 6*12 4 PCS 5707292139252

116 1125618 WASHER 6MM 1 PCS 5707292140371

118 * 82941 SEAT SIZE 1, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125965

82942 SEAT SIZE 2, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125972

119 0603665 INSEX SCREW 8*65 2 PCS 5707292138286

120 1905710 BOLT M8*70 FZB WO/NUT 2 PCS 5707292142368

121 1103200 FAZET WASHER 8MM 2 PCS 5707292140296

122 1103500 FAZET WASHER 12MM 1 PCS 5707292140326

123 82898 BASIS PLATE 1 PCS 5707292390691

124 1607001 SELF-LOCKING NUT 8MM 2 PCS 5707292401281

125 1108000 WASHER 8MM 1 PCS 5707292140388

126 3502300 TIGHTENING HANDLE 65MM M8 BUSH 2 PCS 5707292146885

127 0641600 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 6*16 10 PCS 5707292139269

128 1350022 DISTANCE PIECE 12*15*8,2MM 2 PCS 5707292140906

129 82934 DISTANCE PIECE 2 PCS 5707292125897

130 0701000 STOP SCREW WITH CRATER 8*10 1 PCS 5707292139870

131 82926 TURNING FITTING 1 PCS 5707292125811

132 3502516 TIGHTENING HANDLE 45MM M8*16 1 PCS 5707292146915

133 82950 HOLLOW PLATE 16*32, WOMBAT 2 PCS 5707292126030

134 1940017 SHEET METAL SCREW UHX4,2*13FZB 4 PCS 5707292142597

135/269 * 82925 SUPPORT FITTING, SIZE 1 1 PCS 5707292125804

82737 SUPPORT FITTING, SIZE 2 1 PCS 5707292399366

136 82927 PIPE FOR FOOTPLATE, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125828

137 2504500 FERRULE E20*1,0-2,0 INT.BLACK 1 PCS 5707292144126

138 * 82944 FOOTPLATE SIZE 1, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125996

82940 FOOTPLATE SIZE 2, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125958

139 1607500 LOCK NUT 10 MM 1 PCS 5707292141385

140 3502780 HANDLE 28MM,M10*160MM THREAD 1 PCS 5707292363145

141 0658012 BUTTON HEAD M5*12 FZB         2 PCS 5707292139382

141 0658012 BUTTON HEAD M5*12 FZB         4 PCS 5707292139382

142 0445025 25MM PRESS BUCKLE, BLACK 6 PCS 5707292465160

143 2501600 FERRULE D15*1,0 BLACK 2 PCS 5707292143969



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

5

           Wombat

144 0641620 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 6*20 2 PCS 5707292139276

145 0442070 FIXLOCK CLAMP 40 MM W/HOLE 2 PCS 5707292136398

146 4913034 APLIX 30 MM, HOOK BLACK W/TAPE 0,74 METER 5707292151858

148 4913034 APLIX 30 MM, HOOK BLACK W/TAPE 0,53 METER 5707292151858

149 * 95021-2XX SEAT CUSHION SIZE 1 1 PCS

95022-2XX SEAT CUSHION SIZE 2 1 PCS

150 * 95031-2XX BACK CUSHION, SIZE 1 1 PCS

95032-2XX BACK CUSHION, SIZE 2 1 PCS

XX CHOOSE COLOUR CODE: 20: RED, 50: BLUE

* CHOOSE SIZE



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

6

           Wombat

49
48

50
14

53
54

14

51

52

55
58

57 79

44 42 26 4143

46 45
76

78

75

31 30 37
21 35 23 22 36

33 25 24
30

31
32

29 28

33

35
34

25
24

23
21

84

73
72

49
71

31 30

25
24

15 14

1
2

3

4 5

13

11 10 9

87

22

6

26

47 31

77

2

12

16

80

81

79

83

83

17
C
re

at
ed

 b
y

C
re

at
ed

 d
at

e
R
ev

is
io

n 
da

te

R
ev

is
io

n 
by

R
ev

is
io

n

06
-0

7-
20

04

fj
a

14
-0

8-
20

14

fj
a

C
+

45
 7

9 
68

 5
8 

88
+

45
 7

5 
66

 5
1 

92
R
82

@
R
82

.d
k

w
w

w
.R

82
.c

om

79
19

8
Ti

tle W
om

ba
t 3

 S
ea

t
It

em
 n

o

C

Pr
oj

ec
t

C
:\

EP
D

M
\T

EG
N

\E
xp

lo
de

\W
om

ba
t\

79
19

8

Pa
ra

lle
lv

ej
 3

D
K
-8

75
1 

G
ed

ve
d

Te
l:

Fa
x:

E-
m

ai
l:

W
eb

:

C



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

7

           Wombat

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 82735 FIX FOR FOOTREST 1 PCS 5707292399335

2 74061 TOOTH WASHER Ø30 2 PCS 5707292373816

3 82734 PLATE COMPLETE 1 PCS 5707292398932

4 1101000 CENTER SPRING WASHER 8MM 4 PCS 5707292140173

5 0661145 BUTTON HEAD 8*45 FZB 4 PCS 5707292139535

6 3502795 KNOB 28MM,M10*??MM THREAD 1 PCS 5707292402110

7 1607500 LOCK NUT 10 MM 1 PCS 5707292141385

8 82752 FOOTPLATE SIZE 3, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292401373

9 1940017 SHEET METAL SCREW UHX4,2*13FZB 4 PCS 5707292142597

10 82950 HOLLOW PLATE 16*32, WOMBAT 2 PCS 5707292126030

11 82737 PIPE FITTING LONG, WOMBAT 3 1 PCS 5707292399366

12 0701000 STOP SCREW WITH CRATER 8*10 1 PCS 5707292139870

13 82787 PROFILE 1 PCS 5707292401472

14 1103200 FAZET WASHER 8MM 1 PCS 5707292140296

14 1103200 FAZET WASHER 8MM 2 PCS 5707292140296

15 0603660 INSEX SCREW 8*60 1 PCS 5707292138279

16 3502516 TIGHTENING HANDLE 45MM M8*16 1 PCS 5707292146915

21 3470336 RELEASE BUTTON 5*12MM,ROUND 2 PCS 5707292397607

22 1940032 ECO-SIGHT Z M3,5X12 RUSTPROOF 4 PCS 5707292397584

22 1940032 ECO-SIGHT Z M3,5X12 RUSTPROOF 8 PCS 5707292397584

23 112307 LOCKPLATE 4 PCS 5707292591722

24 0602435 INSEX SCREW 6*35 12 PCS 5707292138132

25 2521840 PIPE HOLDER F/16MMSQUARE,BLACK 6 PCS 5707292399236

26 0530005 CYL.PIN Ø8*66 MM 2 PCS 5707292397805

27 2203322 BLOC-O-LIFT 684074 200N SOLID 1 PCS 5707292398147

28 1760800 COMPENSATING NUT 8*1,0 FINEP.T 1 PCS 5707292141521

29 82741 SHAFT 1 PCS 5707292400109

30 1106000 WASHER 6MM 12 PCS 5707292140371

31 1606500 LOCK NUT 6 MM 12 PCS 5707292141361

31 1606500 LOCK NUT 6 MM 1 PCS 5707292141361

32 82746 RELEASE DISK 1 PCS 5707292398895

33 0530003 CYL.PIN Ø6*32 MM 2 PCS 5707292397638

34 82772 GRIP FOR BACKTIP 1 PCS 5707292398857

35 0310519 TWIST SPRING 2 PCS 5707292400321

36 82728 RELEASE DISK 1 PCS 5707292398864

37 82769 GRIP FOR SEATTIP 1 PCS 5707292398871

41 82795 LOCKGRIP 1 PCS 5707292400079

42 0603975 INSEX SCREW 8*110 1 PCS 5707292138330

43 82796 LOCKCOVER 1 PCS 5707292400055

44 82765 BACKPILE 1 PCS 5707292398918

45 1607000 LOCK NUT 8MM, LARGE PACK 1 PCS 5707292141378

46 82797 MOUNTING 1 PCS 5707292400048

47 0602188 INSEX M6*8, FZB 1 PCS 5707292138071

48 0640920 BUTTON HEAD M5*20 FZB 4 PCS 5707292381033

49 0442065 FIXLOCK BUCKLE 25MM BLACK 2 PCS 5707292136381

49 0442065 FIXLOCK BUCKLE 25MM BLACK 4 PCS 5707292136381

50 1907100 STEEL BOLT 8*70MM 1 PCS 5707292142467

51 82751 BACK MOUNTED WITH SCREWS 1 PCS 5707292400123

52 82781 MOUNTING PLATE 2 PCS 5707292398840



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

8

           Wombat

53 82747 SHAFT 1 PCS 5707292400130

54 3502300 TIGHTENING HANDLE 65MM M8 BUSH 1 PCS 5707292146885

55 82794 BACKPLATE 1 PCS 5707292400116

57 1940010 PLASTITE 60, 2,9*6,5 6 PCS 5707292142573

58 95033-218 BACK CUSHION SIZE 3,BLACK 1 PCS 5707292398703

71 0640930 BUTTON HEAD M5*30 FZB 2 PCS 5707292139221

72 0641600 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 6*16 2 PCS 5707292139269

73 0442070 FIXLOCK CLAMP 40 MM W/HOLE 2 PCS 5707292136398

75 4935400 100 MM APLIX,BLACK,HOOK W/TAPE 0,145 METER 5707292409621

76 4935400 100 MM APLIX,BLACK,HOOK W/TAPE 0,27 METER 5707292409621

77 4913034 APLIX 30 MM, HOOK BLACK W/TAPE 0,62 METER 5707292151858

78 82739 SEAT MOUNTED WITH SCREWS 1 PCS 5707292400024

79 95023-218 SEAT CUSHION SIZE 3, BLACK 1 PCS 5707292398697

80 0310163 COMPRESSION SPRING1,3*12RUSTPR 1 PCS 5707292402790

81 3501000 STAR GRAP Ø40 M8X15MM BLACK 1 PCS 5707292146700

82 2501600 FERRULE D15*1,0 BLACK 1 PCS 5707292143969

75+76+77 4913034 APLIX 30 MM, HOOK BLACK W/TAPE 1 METER 5707292151858



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

9

           Wombat

Wombat Basic with gas spring size 1+2

31.08.05 Center Column Tube updated1

Custom
Format:

Mail: r82@r82.dk
Sign.:

App.:

Date:

Date:

Surface:Material:

Product:Part of:

Title:

Scale:

Drawing no.:

BDA

WOMBAT BASIC  - with gas spring

Wombat

79181

1:5
16-05-2001

T:\TEGN\Explode\Wombat

Weight:

Fax: 75 66 51 92

g

Parallelvej 3
8751 Gedved
Til:   79 68 58 88

4896,
PER

10

42

43

44

31

4039

41

383736

2

1

39

2201700

30 32 3133 3534

3

4

5

7

6

8

27

1112

69

62

19

16

17

18

20

34

21

22 4948

28

23

24 9

45

46

1108000

47

not included

WOMBAT BASIC 
MANUAL OPERATION
95-122-XX

Pos.  27 and 39

25



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

10

           Wombat

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 82996 CHAPITER M30*1 1 PCS 5707292126382

2 82987 TILT FITTING, WOMBAT BASIC 1 PCS 5707292126290

3 82984 INNER COLUMN 1 PCS 5707292126269

4 82957 BOTTOM BUSH 1 PCS 5707292126061

5 0504600 POP RIVET 3,2*6,0 1 PCS 5707292137272

6 1600520 STAINLESS NUT M8 W/FLANGE 1 PCS 5707292141132

7 82997 EXTENSIONPLATE 1 PCS 5707292126399

8 82956 GUIDE BUSH, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292126054

9 1603000 STEEL NUT 6 MM 4 PCS 5707292141279

10 3470340 HANDLE Ø52 WITH M8*20 SCREW 1 PCS 5707292146649

11 80923 ø8*50 LOCKING PIN, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292111395

12 1145070 LOCK WASHER 7MM 4 PCS 5707292140586

14 1600525 STAINL. WELDING NUT W/FLANGE 4 PCS 5707292141149

16 82894 DISTANCE PIECE 30*3,4*10,4 2 PCS 5707292140951

17 1108050 WASHER M10, DIN9021 4 PCS 5707292140401

18 3006930 100 MM GREY DOUBLE WHEEL 4 PCS 5707292145918

19 82959-30 BALL Ø40, GREEN 2 PCS 5707292232274

20 82958-30 DISTANCE PIECE 2 PCS 5707292232236

21 0602445 INSEX M6*45 FZB               2 PCS 5707292138156

22 0602440 INSEX M6*40 FZB               2 PCS 5707292138149

23 82955-XX FRONT BODY 1 PCS

24 82954-XX BACK-BODY, WOMBAT 1 PCS

25 2200505 BLOC-O-LIFT 729655 250N FJED. 1 PCS 5707292143136

27 2200017 ARM FOR HEIGHTADJUSTMENT 1 PCS 5707292143020

28 82719 CENTRE COLUMN, WOMBAT BASIC 1 PCS 5707292126252

29 1310712 NYLON WASHER, NATURE 1 PCS 5707292356345

30 82995 STOP PIN, Ø10 MM 1 PCS 5707292126375

31 1145090 LOCKING DISK 9MM,DIN6799,RUSTP 4 PCS 5707292140609

32 0641100 B.H. W/FLANGE M6*10 1 PCS 5707292139245

33 82986 INNER PIPE, WOMBAT BASIC 1 PCS 5707292126283

34 1310640 WASHER, NATURE Ø16*10*0,5MM 2 PCS 5707292140760

35 82993 THREAD PIPE M10*1 1 PCS 5707292126351

36 72215 FERRULE FOR PANTHER 1 PCS 5707292106667

37 82985 OUTER PIPE, WOMBAT BASIC 1 PCS 5707292126276

38 82988 PLATE FOR HANDLE, WOMBAT BASIC 1 PCS 5707292126306

39 1761000 COUNTER NUT 10*1,0 FINE THREAD 3 PCS 5707292141538

40 3520000 HANDLE, TURNABLE M5*7, BLACK 1 PCS 5707292147141

41 1606300 LOCK NUT 5 MM 1 PCS 5707292141354

42 82606 AXLE FOR TILT FITTING 1 PCS 5707292364197

43 1103000 FAZET WASHER 6MM 2 PCS 5707292140289

44 0602200 INSEX SCREW 6*16 2 PCS 5707292138095

45 0625071 INSEX UNDERS. M8*70, FZB      4 PCS 5707292139108

46 82981 FRONT PIPE, WOMBAT BASIC 1 PCS 5707292126238

47 82982 BACK PIPE, WOMBAT BASIC 1 PCS 5707292126245

48 1607000 LOCK NUT 8MM, LARGE PACK 4 PCS 5707292141378

49 1108000 WASHER 8MM 4 PCS 5707292140388

69 82829-40 BALL Ø40, YELLOW 2 PCS 5707292231864

XX CHOOSE COLOUR CODE: 20: RED, 50: BLUE



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

11

           Wombat

21.02.07 HighLow added i title1

Custom

Format:

fja

Mail: r82@r82.dk

Sign.:

App.:

Date:

Date:

Surface:Material:

Product:Part of:

Title:

Scale:

Drawing no.:

BDA

Wombat Upgrade Frame / HighLow 79183

1:5
17-10-2004

T:\TEGN\Explode\Wombat

Weight:

6248g

Parallelvej 3
8751 Gedved
Til:   79 68 58 88
Fax: 75 66 51 92



44

59

12 79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

39 12

51

6258 88

57

89

56

63

75

74

48

60

90

73

91

94

92

96

93

76 77

95

60 63 65 48

18

17

14

67

20

39

89

69

12

61

52

43

93

91



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

12

           Wombat

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

12 1145070 LOCK WASHER 7MM 8 PCS 5707292140586

14 1600525 STAINL. WELDING NUT W/FLANGE 2 PCS 5707292141149

17 1108050 WASHER M10, DIN9021 2 PCS 5707292140401

18 3006930 100 MM GREY DOUBLE WHEEL 4 PCS 5707292145918

20 82894 DISTANCE PIECE 30*3,4*10,4 2 PCS 5707292140951

39 1761000 COUNTER NUT 10*1,0 FINE THREAD 2 PCS 5707292141538

43 1103000 FAZET WASHER 6MM 2 PCS 5707292140289

44 0602200 INSEX SCREW 6*16 2 PCS 5707292138095

48 1607000 LOCK NUT 8MM, LARGE PACK 2 PCS 5707292141378

51 82806 AXLE 1 PCS 5707292125200

52 82924 TILT BRACKET, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125798

56 82906 SINGLE SUPPORT BAR, WOMBAT 2 PCS 5707292125637

57 82921 SUPPORT BAR, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125781

58 2203506 BLOC-O-LIFT GASSPRING 2745HU 1 PCS 5707292143297

59 2205300 BLOC-O-LIFT GASSPRING 5251HS 1 PCS 5707292143389

60 0603600 INSEX SCREW 8*55 2 PCS 5707292138262

61 80924 Ø8*40 SPEC LOCKING PIN,WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292111401

62 1350021 DISTANCE PIECE 11*15*8,2MM 2 PCS 5707292140890

63 1103200 FAZET WASHER 8MM 4 PCS 5707292140296

65 1350000 DISTANCEPART BLACK 6*15*8,2 MM 2 PCS 5707292140876

67 6118822 HORIZONTAL RELEASE 1 PCS 5707292186744

69 82829-XX BALL Ø40 2 PCS

73 3470335 RELEASE BUTTON Ø8, 5*8MM 1 PCS 5707292146632

74 82914 PEDAL, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125712

75 1350023 DISTANCE PIECE, BLACK 2 PCS 5707292140913

76 0380183 SPEC. HOUSE FOR LOCK, COMPLETE 1 PCS 5707292136046

77 82920 FRAME FOR WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125774

79 80922 LOCKING PIN, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292111388

80 1350024 DISTANCE PIECE 14*15*8,2MM 1 PCS 5707292140920

81 6118821 HORIZONTAL RELEASE, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292186737

82 82930 BUSH FOR STRIKING PLATE 1 PCS 5707292125859

83 82913 LEVER FOR WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125705

84 3501800 BLACK PVC CAP 5,5*30MM 1 PCS 5707292146762

85 2200020 RELEASE ARM 1 PCS 5707292143037

86 2200030 BUTTON FOR RELEASE ARM 1 PCS 5707292143051

88 80921  LOCKING PIN, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292111371

89 1310712 NYLON WASHER, NATURE 2 PCS 5707292356345

90 0663031 BUTTON HEAD 8*30, WOMBAT 8 PCS 5707292139610

91 1310710 NYLON WASHER 16 PCS 5707292140807

92 82933 BEARING BUSHING, WOMBAT 8 PCS 5707292125880

93 82946 END PIECE 15*30, WOMBAT 8 PCS 5707292126016

94 1750800 LOCK NUT, STAINLESS M8 8 PCS 5707292141484

95 82949-XX BUMPER FOR WOMBAT 1 PCS

96 1811200 SHEET METAL SCREW 3,5*13 PHX 1 PCS 5707292141712

XX CHOOSE COLOUR CODE: 20: RED, 50: BLUE



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

13

           Wombat

45

103

104

105

14

15

28

109

108

110

107

109

28 109 107 108

109

110

112

111

114

113

115

116

117

118

119

120

133

45

132

14

131

121

131

130 14 123 122 116 117 45

124

125

126

127

128

102

101

129

134

Parallelvej 3
8751 Gedved
Til:   79 68 58 88
Fax: 75 66 51 92
Mail: r82@r82.dk

Sign.:

App.:

Date:

Date:

Surface:Material:

Product:Part of:

Title:

Scale:

Drawing no.:

fja

Wombat 3 Frame

Wombat

79197

1:5
29-06-2004

T:\TEGN\Explode\Wombat

Weight:

22402,g

Format:

Custom



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

14

           Wombat

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

14 1103200 FAZET WASHER 8MM 10 PCS 5707292140296

15 0603600 INSEX SCREW 8*55 1 PCS 5707292138262

28 1750800 LOCK NUT, STAINLESS M8 8 PCS 5707292141484

45 1607000 LOCK NUT 8MM, LARGE PACK 3 PCS 5707292141378

101 82725 FRAME, WOMBAT SIZE 3 1 PCS 5707292399311

102 82949-50 BUMPER FOR WOMBAT, BLUE 1 PCS 5707292232137

103 82914 PEDAL, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125712

104 3470335 RELEASE BUTTON Ø8, 5*8MM 1 PCS 5707292146632

105 1350023 DISTANCE PIECE, BLACK 2 PCS 5707292140913

107 82946 END PIECE 15*30, WOMBAT 8 PCS 5707292126016

108 82933 BEARING BUSHING, WOMBAT 8 PCS 5707292125880

109 1310710 NYLON WASHER 16 PCS 5707292140807

110 0663031 BUTTON HEAD 8*30, WOMBAT 8 PCS 5707292139610

111 82790 SUPPORT BAR, WOMBAT SIZE 3 1 PCS 5707292400833

112 82921 SUPPORT BAR, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125781

113 82782 TIPBRACKET 1 PCS 5707292398963

114 2501600 FERRULE D15*1,0 BLACK 2 PCS 5707292143969

115 82729 SHAFT 1 PCS 5707292400086

116 1761000 COUNTER NUT 10*1,0 FINE THREAD 2 PCS 5707292141538

117 1310712 NYLON WASHER, NATURE 2 PCS 5707292356345

118 2205255 BLOC-O-LIFT 5085UX 500N FAST 1 PCS 5707292398154

119 1145070 LOCK WASHER 7MM 4 PCS 5707292140586

120 80924 Ø8*40 SPEC LOCKING PIN,WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292111401

121 2205300 BLOC-O-LIFT GASSPRING 5251HS 1 PCS 5707292143389

122 6118822 HORIZONTAL RELEASE 1 PCS 5707292186744

123 1350000 DISTANCEPART BLACK 6*15*8,2 MM 2 PCS 5707292140876

124 1600525 STAINL. WELDING NUT W/FLANGE 2 PCS 5707292141149

125 82829-50 BALL Ø40, BLUE 2 PCS 5707292231871

126 82894 DISTANCE PIECE 30*3,4*10,4 2 PCS 5707292140951

127 1108050 WASHER M10, DIN9021 2 PCS 5707292140401

128 3006930 100 MM GREY DOUBLE WHEEL 4 PCS 5707292145918

129 0380183 SPEC. HOUSE FOR LOCK, COMPLETE 1 PCS 5707292136046

130 0603700 INNSEX SCREW 8*70 1 PCS 5707292138293

131 2202100 LIFT-O-MAT 5078UO 250N 2 PCS 5707292400468

132 1350021 DISTANCE PIECE 11*15*8,2MM 2 PCS 5707292140890

133 0603665 INSEX SCREW 8*65 1 PCS 5707292138286

134 1310540 COVERING PUSHBUTTON, BLACK 4 PCS 5707292140692



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

15

           Wombat
















































































































































7
9

1
8

2

 W
O

M
B

A
T

 A
C

C
E

S
S

O
R

IE
S



















































6
3

2
1

4

5
3

2
1

0

6
3

2
1

5

4
8

6
0

2
0

0

2
0

3

4
8

2
1

6
2

0
8

2
0

1

2
0

9

2
0

2
2

0
4

2
1

1

2
1

7
2

1
2

2
0

7
2

0
6

2
0

5

2
1

3



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

16

           Wombat

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

48 1607000 LOCK NUT 8MM, LARGE PACK 3 PCS 5707292141378

53 0603550 INSEX SCREW 8*50 1 PCS 5707292138255

60 0603600 INSEX SCREW 8*55 2 PCS 5707292138262

63 1103200 FAZET WASHER 8MM 7 PCS 5707292140296

200 2222133 ACTUATOR LA28 F/WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292492272

201 2220600 HANDSET W/R82 PRINT & CHARGING 1 PCS 5707292492241

202 2222110 BATTERIBOKS BA18027 1 PCS 5707292492258

203 6108200 PVC PIPE PA11 Ø10/Ø8 MM 0,03 METER 5707292185655

204 1902760 CROSS-HEADED SCREW 5*16 MM 4 PCS 5707292142146

205 77576 BRACKET FOR BATTERY 1 PCS 5707292125477

206 1102900 FAZET WASHER 5 MM 4 PCS 5707292140272

207 1606300 LOCK NUT 5 MM 4 PCS 5707292141354

208 2222160 CHARGER WO/PLUG 1 PCS 5707292492296

209 2505000 FERRULE E30*301,0-2,0 INT.BLAC 1 PCS 5707292144140

210 82848 BUSH 2 PCS 5707292125484

211 1902590 CROSSHEAD SCREW M3*10, FZB 4 PCS 5707292408389

212 1606250 SELF-LOCKING NUT 3MM 4 PCS 5707292408396

213 0603550 INSEX SCREW 8*50 1 PCS 5707292138255

214 1607000 LOCK NUT 8MM, LARGE PACK 1 PCS 5707292141378

216 2222165 PLUG F/DK 1 PCS 5707292492388

216 2222166 PLUG F/USA+CANADA+TAIWAN 1 PCS 5707292492395

216 2222167 PLUG FOR UK 1 PCS 5707292492401

216 2222169 PLUG F/NEW ZEALAND + AUS 1 PCS 5707292492425

217 1102800 FAZET WASHER 4 MM 1 PCS 5707292140265



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

17

           Wombat

79192
Drawing no.:

WOMBAT   Central Brake

Per 28-06-2006
1:5Wombat

Weight:

g

Format:

A3

Mail: r82@r82.dk

Sign.:

App.:

Date:

Date:

Surface:Material:

Product:Part of:

Title:

Scale:

Parallelvej 3
8751 Gedved
Til:   79 68 58 88
Fax: 75 66 51 92

Printed: 19-01-2012



























 

















R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

18

           Wombat

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

148 82870 MONTAGEBESLAG F/ARMLÆN,WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292355478

149 82868 PLASTBØSNING 10/30, WOMBAT CB 1 PCS 5707292355454

150 9500001 LOCK WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292404527

154 0631809 INSEX UH. M5*8 1 PCS 5707292353337

155 70127 HOLDER F.BRAKE,HANDBRACE,TIGER 1 PCS 5707292101600

156 0310129 COMPRESSION SPRING FZB 1,5X12U 1 PCS 5707292438782

157 6108148 PIN, BRAKE 1 PCS 5707292185501

158 70139 PROP 1 PCS 5707292101648

159 0389000 VINKLET KABELSTRAMMER 2 PCS 5707292136152

160 0371850 CABLE F.CENTRALBREMSE WOMBAT BASIC 2 PCS 5707292135872

161 3652500 WING SCREW 28*11 M6*16MM BLACK 1 PCS 5707292147172

162 0588014 RUSTL.TIGHTENING SPRING 3*14 1 PCS 5707292137753

163 70125 HANDLE FOR BRAKE, TIGER 1 PCS 5707292101587

164 82909 KABELFØRING 2 PCS 5707292125668

165 1785000 NUT 12MM HEXAGON, FZB 1 PCS 5707292141583

166 3006950 100 MM DOUBLE WHEEL W/CENTRAL 2 PCS 5707292145925

167 1102800 FAZET WASHER 4MM 2 PCS 5707292140265

168 0388010 SKRUENIPPEL 7*7MM 2 PCS 5707292136121

169 6108146 SAFETY BRACE Ø2 1 PCS 5707292185495

170 0235075 CABLE TAPE, BLACK 1 PCS 5707292135308

171* 5002750 CABLE FOR BRAKE, SIZE 1+2 1 PCS 5707292413635

5002965 CABLE FOR CENTRAL BRAKE SIZE 3 2 PCS 5707292408846

172 0387000 END NIPPLE FOR WIRE 2 PCS 5707292136091

* CHOOSE SIZE



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

19

           Wombat








































P
e
r

B
a
c
k
 p

o
s
 1

5
0
 m

o
v
e
d
 i
n
s
id

e
 d

r.
lim

it
s

2
1
.1

2
.0

6
2

p
e
r

P
e
r

P
o
s
 1

7
9
 a

d
d
e
d
 (

A
rm

re
s
t)

0
2
.0

4
.0

7

M
a

il:
 r

8
2

@
r8

2
.d

k

S
ig

n
.:

A
p

p
.:

D
a

te
:

D
a

te
:

S
u
rf

a
c
e

:
M

a
te

ri
a

l:

P
ro

d
u
c
t:

P
a

rt
 o

f:

T
it
le

:

S
c
a

le
:

D
ra

w
in

g
 n

o
.:

p
e
r

W
O

M
B

A
T

  
 S

e
a
t-

u
n
itW

o
m

b
a
t

7
9
1
8
6

1
:5

1
8
-0

1
-2

0
0
5

T
:\
T

E
G

N
\E

x
p
lo

d
e
\W

o
m

b
a
t

T
o
l: 

D
S

/I
S

O
 2

7
6
8
-m

W
e

ig
h
t:

6
4

3
8
g

F
o

rm
a

t:

A
3

5
s
p
e
c
. 
H

ip
-s

u
p
p
o
rt

 e
n
g
. 
a
d
d
e
d

0
3
.1

2
.1

0
p
e
r

4
1
2
.0

4
.1

0
P

o
s
 1

0
6
 c

h
a
n
g
e
d
(8

 h
o
le

s
)

P
a

ra
lle

lv
e

j 
3

8
7

5
1
 G

e
d

v
e

d
T

il:
  

 7
9

 6
8

 5
8

 8
8

F
a

x
: 

7
5

 6
6

 5
1
 9

2

3


















 















































































































































R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

20

           Wombat

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

44 0602202 INSEX M6*18, FZB 4 PCS 5707292459343

171* 6175171 CUSHION SIZE 1 2 PCS 5707292189301

6175172 CUSHION SIZE 2 2 PCS 5707292189318

172 82974 THREADED PLATE FOR HIP SUPPORT 2 PCS 5707292126184

173 82953 PLATE FOR HIP SUPPORT 2 PCS 5707292126047

174 82939 TIGHTENING BUSHING F. SWINGARM 4 PCS 5707292125941

175 82542 HOUSE TOOL 2 PCS 5707292124593

176 0658010 BUTTOM HEAD M5 X 10,STAINLESS 4 PCS 5707292139375

177 0609728 INSEX, STAINLESS 6*16 UH 4 PCS 5707292138491

178 74870 STEERING ARM, SIDESUPPORT 2 PCS 5707292419101

179 1100900 SPRING WASHER M6 FZB, 6.1/9.9 4 PCS 5707292459336

220 0602200 INSEX SCREW 6*16 2 PCS 5707292138095

221 82939 TIGHTENING BUSHING F. SWINGARM 2 PCS 5707292125941

222 0658020 BUTTON HEAD M5 x 20,STAINLESS 4 PCS 5707292139405

223 82542 HOUSE TOOL 2 PCS 5707292124593

224 0659500 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 2 PCS 5707292139450

225 82935 GEVINDPAL 2 PCS 5707292125903

227* 82374 CURVED KNEE BRACE WOMBAT 1+2 2 PCS 5707292123756

82696 CURVED KNEE BRACE WOMBAT 3 2 PCS 5707292402363

228 2501600 FERRULE D15*1,0 BLACK 2 PCS 5707292143969

229 0631860 INSEX 5*10, FZB 4 PCS 5707292139191

230 0700906 STOP SCREW M8*6, RAW 2 PCS 5707292387585

231 82371 HOLDER FOR PELOT 2 PCS 5707292123725

232 6175161 KNEESUPPORT SIZE 1  PANDA 2 PCS 5707292189288

233 82938 TIGHTNING SPINDLE FOR KNEESUPP 2 PCS 5707292125934

234 1103000 FAZET WASHER 6MM 4 PCS 5707292140289

235 0659500 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 4 PCS 5707292139450

241 82559 RELEASE BUTTON 2 PCS 5707292124760

242 0308710 RF. SPRING 0.5*8*10MM*4V 2 PCS 5707292135483

244 6108350 WASHER 10*2,4 2 PCS 5707292185884

245 0683250 STAINLESS INSEX M3*8 2 PCS 5707292139672

246 82556 AXLE 2 PCS 5707292124739

248 1310640 WASHER, NATURE Ø16*10*0,5MM 4 PCS 5707292140760

249 82554 UPPER PIN 2 PCS 5707292124715

251 82541 ADAPTOR HOUSE FOR KNEE SUPPORT 1 PCS 5707292124586

253 82555 LOWER PIN 2 PCS 5707292124722

254 0309175 COMP. SPRING 0,8*5,8*17,5MM*10 2 PCS 5707292135490

255 5001080 UPPER RELEASE HEAD WITH HOLDER 2 PCS 5707292355690

256 5001081 LOWER RELEASE HOUSE W/HOLDER 2 PCS 5707292355706

257 82541 ADAPTOR HOUSE FOR KNEE SUPPORT 1 PCS 5707292124586

* CHOOSE SIZE



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

21

           Wombat

B
øs

ni
ng

 f.
 k

ip
si

kr
in

g 
æ

nd
re

t
15

.1
2.

04
2

P
E

R
A

nt
i-t

ip
 re

de
si

gn
ed

P
N

79
19

9
H

an
db

ra
ce

 a
dd

ed
07

.0
8.

06

M
ai

l: 
r8

2@
r8

2.
dk

S
ig

n.
:

A
pp

.:

D
at

e:

D
at

e:

S
ur

fa
ce

:
M

at
er

ia
l:

P
ro

du
ct

:
P

ar
t o

f:

Ti
tle

:

S
ca

le
:

D
ra

w
in

g 
no

.:

fja
W

om
ba

t 3

A
cc

es
so

rie
s

W
om

ba
t

1:
7

22
-0

9-
20

04

T:
\T

E
G

N
\E

xp
lo

de
\W

om
ba

t

To
l: 

D
S

/IS
O

 2
76

8-
m

W
ei

gh
t: -

Fo
rm

at
:

A
3

5
P

os
 2

68
 re

m
ov

ed
22

.1
0.

08
P

er

4
27

.0
8.

07

P
E

R

P
ar

al
le

lv
ej

 3
87

51
 G

ed
ve

d
Ti

l: 
  7

9 
68

 5
8 

88
Fa

x:
 7

5 
66

 5
1 

92

3

26
2

21
8

26
0

26
4

26
3

26
5

22
2

21
1

20
1

20
2

20
8

20
3

20
9

21
0

21
1

21
2

21
4

23
1

23
2

23
4

24
7

24
6

24
5

24
4

24
2

24
3

25
2

24
1

25
1

25
3

25
5

25
4

25
6

21
5

21
3

21
6

20
5

21
7

20
1

26
1

26
6

26
7



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

22

           Wombat

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

201 3652501 R82 HANDLE M6*16MM SCREW 6 PCS 5707292413963

202 82960 MOUNTFITTINGS F/ARMREST,WOMBAT 4 PCS 5707292126078

203 1785000 NUT 12MM HEXAGON, FZB 4 PCS 5707292141583

205 9500001 LOCK WOMBAT 4 PCS 5707292404527

208 82948 BUSH 10/30, WOMBAT 4 PCS 5707292126023

209 82963 ARM REST, WOMBAT 3 4 PCS 5707292126092

210 1606500 LOCK NUT 6 MM 4 PCS 5707292141361

211 0641620 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 6*20 4 PCS 5707292139276

212 82718 ARMREST BRACKET LEFT SIZE 3 1 PCS 5707292442727

213 82705 ARMREST  RIGHT SIZE 3 1 PCS 5707292442734

214* 6175154 PUR ARMREST SIZE 2&3, RIGHT 1 PCS 5707292189240

6175163 ARMREST PU. WOMBAT SZ 4. RIGHT 1 PCS 5707292443151

215* 6175156 PUR ARMREST SIZE 2&3, LEFT 1 PCS 5707292189257

6175164 ARMREST PU. WOMBAT SZ 4. LEFT 1 PCS 5707292443168

216 82975 MOUNTING FOR TRAY, WOMBAT 2 PCS 5707292126191

217 0611000 INSEX SCREW COUNTERS. 6*20 4 PCS 5707292138682

218 1310640 WASHER, NATURE Ø16*10*0,5MM 4 PCS 5707292140760

222 0442070 FIXLOCK CLAMP 40 MM W/HOLE 4 PCS 5707292136398

231 82762 BUSH 2 PCS 5707292401786

232 82761 DISK 2 PCS 5707292401793

233 0442065 FIXLOCK BUCKLE 25MM BLACK 2 PCS 5707292136381

234 0658020 BUTTON HEAD M5 x 20,STAINLESS 2 PCS 5707292139405

241 82744 MOUNTINGPLATE 2 PCS 5707292398901

242 0612500 INSEX SCREW COUNTERS. 6*25 1 PCS 5707292138712

243 0659010 BUTTON HEAD WITH FLANGE M6*10 2 PCS 5707292356819

244 82748 LUMBAR SUPPORT 1 PCS 5707292400093

245 1940033 ECO-SYN Z M3,5*10 RUSTFRI 8 PCS 5707292422965

246 5700483 UPHOLSTERED LOWER BACK SUPP 1 PCS 5707292399304

247 5700484 COVER FOR LUMBAR SUPPORT,BLACK 1 PCS 5707292399427

251 0380182 LOCKING HOUSE, COMPLETE M10*1 1 PCS 5707292357953

252 80343 Guide  HIGH-LOW 1 PCS 5707292469588

253 1607500 LOCK NUT 10 MM 1 PCS 5707292141385

254 0604000 INSEX SCREW 10*20 1 PCS 5707292138361

255 82375 PVC-BUSHING FOR PELOT 2 PCS 5707292123763

256 80342 Brace for anti-tip safety 1 PCS 5707292469595

260 80705 BUSH FOR HANDBRACE 2 PCS 5707292436900

261 0604000 INSEX SCREW 10*20 2 PCS 5707292138361

262 0640930 BUTTON HEAD M5*30 FZB 2 PCS 5707292139221

263 2523000 ADJUSTMENT FOR HANDBRACE 20MM 2 PCS 5707292354617

264 0506513 STAINLESS BLIND RIVET Ø4, 8*12 4 PCS 5707292137326

265 80706 TUBE FOR HANDBRACE 1 PCS 5707292436917

266 2500550 GRIP 700MM LENGTH FOR Ø20MM 1 PCS 5707292388520

267 1606300 LOCK NUT 5 MM 2 PCS 5707292141354

* CHOOSE SIZE


